## Lebanon Utilities – Recommendation to Award a Public-Private Agreement Lebanon Business Park Regional Lift Station:

Pursuant to I.C. 5-23-5-9 the Lebanon Utilities Service Board has scheduled a public hearing on the recommendation to award a public-private agreement for the Lebanon Business Park Regional Lift Station project on November 3, 2023, at 1:00 PM (local time) at One Municipal Plaza, 401 South Meridian Street, Lebanon, Indiana 46052. The Development Services includes collaboration during design development and construction document preparation, development, construction, operations, management, and maintenance of a new regional lift station to expand the collections system capacity of the Lebanon Business Park (proposed project – Lebanon Business Park Regional Lift Station) to be developed on behalf of the Lebanon Utilities. The recommendation is to award the Development Services public-private agreement to Kokosing Industrial and an explanation of the basis upon which the recommendation is being made and the proposals are available for public inspection and copying at One Municipal Plaza, 401 South Meridian Street, Lebanon, Indiana 46052, Phone: (765) 482-5100 (M, T, TH, F 7:30am-4:30pm; W 9:30am-4:30pm).